includes the additional tasks associated with this First Amendment as identified in Section 

5.2A below; and to increase the County’s commitment to contribute an additional Five 

Hundred Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($500,000.00) – the “Additional Contribution” 

for a revised total contribution from the County not to exceed One Million Six Hundred 

Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($1,600,000.00), hereinafter referred to as the “County 

Contribution”, for a portion of the costs needed to advance the design and other 

preconstruction activities for the Project. 

3. Amendments to the Agreement. The following sub-sections of the Agreement

[...]

6.1A Upon execution of this First Amendment, the County agrees to open a new 

purchase order to the City for $500,000 for the Project.  

6.2A Upon execution of this First Amendment, the County agrees to provide the 

City with a revised total contribution for the preconstruction activities for an 

amount not to exceed One Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars and No Cents 

($1,600,000.00), (the “County Contribution”).  

6.3A The County shall pay the City within thirty (30) days after the County has 

received a written invoice from the City requesting the County’s Additional 

Contribution.  The City may invoice the County for the additional $500,000 once